Date and time: Thursday 19™ January 2023 at 7:30 PM

Place:

Preston-on-Stour Village Hall

AGENDA

Ordinary Meeting

of Preston on Stour Parish Council

Dear Councillor
You are hereby summoned to attend the Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council to be held at Preston-on-Stour Parish

Hall.

Laura Callow Parish Clerk, Preston on Stour Parish Council

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

13.

WELCOME and APOLOGIES
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES
To confirm the minutes of the Ordinary meeting held on 24™ November 2022

OPEN FORUM

ALSCOT ESTATE

DC PENNY-ANNE O'DONNELL
CC IZZY SECCOMBE

OWNERSHIP OF VILLAGE GREENS

FINANCIAL MATTERS
i.  Payments & Receipts
ii. Bank reconciliation
iii.  Budget 2023/24

PLANNING
i. 22/03578/TREE - 50-51 Church House Road
ii. 22/00114/0UT Willicote Farm

COUNCILLOR'S REPORTS and ITEMS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS
o 20isPlenty - AC
o May Election

DATE OF NEXT PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - 16™ March 2023 at 7:30pm
TO CONSIDER CLOSURE OF THE MEETING TO THE PUBLIC and PRESS

PERSONNEL and CONFIDENTIAL MATTERS

Clerk to Preston on Stour Parish Council
prestononstour.clerk@gmail.com www.prestononstourparishcouncil.co.uk
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